PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			1				
Name		Execution Date					
Fu Hua Chen		02/23/2010					
Lidong Ni		02/23/2010					
Chongguang Zhang		02/23/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA						
Name: Wenzhou MTLC Electric Appliances Co., Ltd							
Street Address:	Dalin Industrial [Dalin Industrial District					
Internal Address:	Shifan Town	Shifan Town					
City:	Yueqing, Zhejiar	Yueqing, Zhejiang					
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	325608						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 12699		699796					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
		200					
Fax Number:	(203)222-5						
Fax Number:	(203)222-5	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	(203)222-5 be sent via US Ma	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 299					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(203)222-5 be sent via US Ma 203 222 52 ptomail@g: ZIEGLER I	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 299 ziplaw.com P LAW GROUP, LLC.					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(203)222-5 be sent via US Ma 203 222 52 ptomail@g: ZIEGLER I 518 RIVER	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 299 ziplaw.com P LAW GROUP, LLC. 2SIDE AVENUE					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(203)222-5 be sent via US Ma 203 222 52 ptomail@g: ZIEGLER I 518 RIVER BUILDING	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 299 ziplaw.com P LAW GROUP, LLC. 2SIDE AVENUE B (Synergy)					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(203)222-5 be sent via US Ma 203 222 52 ptomail@g: ZIEGLER I 518 RIVER BUILDING	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 299 ziplaw.com P LAW GROUP, LLC. 2SIDE AVENUE					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(203)222-5 be sent via US Ma 203 222 52 ptomail@g: ZIEGLER I 518 RIVER BUILDING WESTPOR	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 299 ziplaw.com P LAW GROUP, LLC. 2SIDE AVENUE B (Synergy)					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(203)222-5 be sent via US Ma 203 222 52 ptomail@g; ZIEGLER I 518 RIVER BUILDING WESTPOR	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 299 ziplaw.com P LAW GROUP, LLC. 2SIDE AVENUE B (Synergy) RT, CONNECTICUT 06880					

501276557

PATENT REEL: 024909 FRAME: 0672

PATENT REEL: 024909 FRAME: 0673

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inven	tion Docket No.	
(Multiple inventors; single assignce)		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and inter	rest: (check all that apply):	
United States of America rights, title and in		
Foreign rights, title and interest in the inve		
United States Patent Application Serial No		
Date of Filing: <u>3 February 2010</u>		
	on Serial No	
	ial No	
Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention		
A SAFETY DOOR FOR A ROTA	ATABLE POWER SUPPLY SOCKET	
nventors (assignors)		
Name	Address	
FU HUA CHEN	HUANCHUA TOWN QILLIGANGTON	
	YUEQING, ZHEJIANG	
LIDONG NI	325605 CHINA	
	HUANGHUA TOWN	
	YUEQING, ZHEJIANG	
CHONGGUANG ZHANG	325605 CHINA LIUSHI TOWN	
CHONGGUANG ZHANG	LIUSHI TOWN	
CHONGGUANG ZHANG	LIUSHI TOWN YUEQING, ZHEJIANG	
	LIUSHI TOWN	
ssignee	LIUSHI TOWN YUEQING, ZHEJIANG	
ssignee Name	LIUSHI TOWN YUEQING, ZHEJIANG 325604 CHINA Address	
ssignee <u>Name</u> WENZHOU MTLC ELECTRIC APPLIANCES	LIUSHI TOWN YUEQING, ZHEJIANG 325604 CHINA Address DALIN INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT	
ssignee Name	LIUSHI TOWN YUEQING, ZHEJIANG 325604 CHINA Address DALIN INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT SHIFAN TOWN	
ssignee <u>Name</u> WENZHOU MTLC ELECTRIC APPLIANCES	LIUSHI TOWN YUEQING, ZHEJIANG 325604 CHINA Address DALIN INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT	

1 - |

Assi	gnment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
	(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	WHZ.0110.0007

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aboveidentified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date	·
FU HUA CHEN	fu hua chen	Date 2010.2.23
LIDONG NI	Lidong Hi	Date 20/0.2.23
CHONGGUANG ZHANG	zhang chong guang	Date: 2010.2.23

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

RECORDED: 08/30/2010